Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Name: DentaQuest Ventures, Inc.	Name: DentaQuest Ventures, LLC				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – State: <u>Delaware</u> Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 465 Medford Street				
Othor	City: Boston				
Citizenship: (see guidelines)	State: Massachusetts				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: 02129				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	☐ Association ☐ Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ General Partnership ☐ Citizenship				
•					
Execution date(s) <u>December 7, 2005</u>	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Citizenship				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Citizenship: <u>Delaware</u>				
⊠Other Certificate of Conversion	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)				
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s):					
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE					
	Additional number(s) attached? 区 Yes 口 No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 (five)				
Ann Lamport Hammitte Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street, Eleventh Floor Cambridge, MA 0214	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)) \$ 140 00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Phone No.: 617-395-7000 Fax No.: 617-395-7070					
Email Address: ahammitte@LL-A.com	8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers				
, /	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date:				
1 1/1/11 -	b. Deposit Account Number: 50/2762				
9 Clanatura Mat	February //, 2007				
9. Signature: //// Signature	Date				
Ann Lamport Hammitte (Name of person signing) Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

SCHEDULE A

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS in the name of DentaQuest Ventures, Inc.

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark	Attorney Docket No.
78/522,460	11-24-2004	DORAL (and Design)	D2008-2001
78/734,525	10-17-2005	SMILING STORK	D2008-2008

SCHEDULE B

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS in the name of DentaQuest Ventures, Inc.

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	Attorney Docket No.
2,686,273	02-11-2003	DENTAQUEST	D2008-2005
3,062,809	02-28-2006	DORAL	D2008-2000
3,186,285	12-19-2006	ORTHOSELECT	D2008-2007

802200.1



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DENTAQUEST VENTURES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DENTAQUEST VENTURES, INC." TO "DENTAQUEST VENTURES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3396420 8100V

Varnet Smith Windson Sarrason of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4365653

DATE: 12-13-05

LLA

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:29 PM 12/12/2005 FILED 05:29 PM 12/12/2005 SRV 051011341 - 3396420 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

DENTAQUEST VENTURES, INC. (A Delaware corporation)

TO

DENTAQUEST VENTURES, LLC (A Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion of DentaQuest Ventures, Inc. (the "Corporation"), to be effective as of January 1, 2006, is being duly executed and filed by Patricia C. Ma, Secretary of the Corporation, to effect the conversion of the Corporation, pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, from a corporation to a limited liability company. In furtherance of the foregoing, the undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is DentaQuest Ventures, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 24, 2001.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is to be converted as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is DentaQuest Ventures, LLC (the "LLC").
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation into the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 7, 2005.

Patricia C. Ma,

Secretary of DentaQuest Ventures, Inc.

J:\DQV_EXEC\Legal\Tax\DQV - Certificate of Conversion of DentaQuest Ventures. Inc. ... Certificate of Formation of DentaQuest LLC.DOC